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Republic of the Vhilippinett 

epartment of Cbutation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITt, 

Rag -16190
DepEd DiviSairoF TAtiaLTB CITY 

CITY OF TANGUB 

RELEASED' 

February 25, 2025 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No.  bq  , s. 2025 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 338. 2025 
RE: RECRUITMENT, EVALUATION, AND SELECTION OF TEACHER 

APPLICANTS FOR TEACHING POSITIONS IN ELEMENTARY, JUNIOR, AND 
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisors (CID 86 SGOD) 
Education Program Supervisors (EPSs) 
District In- Charge (PSDICs) 
Public Elementary 86 Secondary School Heads 
Section Heads 
All Others Concerned 
This Division 

1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 33, s. 2025 dated January 24, 2025, 
titled "RECRUITMENT, EVALUATION, AND SELECTION OF TEACHER APPLICANTS 
FOR TEACHING POSITIONS IN ELEMENTARY, JUNIOR, AND SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026," this office hereby establishes the 
HRMPSB Sub-committee for Demonstration Teaching Observers and Teacher's 
Reflection Form Evaluators of teacher applicants. 

2. The teaching demonstration observation and the completion of teacher's 
reflection form are scheduled this coming March 24-28, 2025 at the following venue: 

Tangub City Central School 
Maloro Integrated School 
Maquilao Integrated School 
Tangub City National High School 
Tangub City National High School 

- Elementary 
- Elementary 
- Elementary 
- Junior High School 
- Senior High School 

3. Attached is the list of members of the HRMPSB Sub-committee for 
Demonstration Teaching Observers and Teacher's Reflection Form Evaluators of 
teacher applicants. 

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly enjoined. 

SHAMBAEH A. AB AS- MAN,1PhD, CESO V 
Schools Div sion Superintendent 6cg 
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Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum No.  114  , s. 2025 

SUB-COMMITTEE FOR DEMONSTRATION TEACHING OBSERVERS AND 
TEACHER'S REFLECTION FORM EVALUATORS 

(March 24-28, 2025) 

Chairperson: 

Erlinda G. Dael, PhD, CESE 

Members: 

Roger F. Duhaylungsod 
Relita P. Decina 
Puriza L. Legaspi 
Romel E. Huertas 
Clariza P. Catedral 
Jolito P. Vince 
Gina L. Mandawe 
Roger A. Ban! 
German C. Suminguit Jr. 
Shieldon F. Honculada 
Christy P. Enoc 
Junnifer G. Gutang 
Titchie Nee F. Roloma 
Nildie A. Malabosa 
Sherly C. Alivio 
Ma. Sherwin C. Alduheza 
Marylyn C. Banawan 
Herlyn Q. Senarillos 
Judy Marie F. Cabrera 
Annabelle H. Conol 
Nonito G. Banawan 
Susan A. Libonfacil 
Beverlie F. Raagas 
Roland S. Gomez 
Jose Glenn B. Payot 
Joselito B. Rosalijos 
Delio A. Fuentes 
Edith S. Porio 
Florencia S. Gumiter 
Evelyn B. Rodriguez 

Sub-Committee Secretariat: 

Lovely Marygold C. Borja 
Annalou B. Flores 

: ASDS, HRMPSB Chairperson 

: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Education Program Supervisor 
: Principal II, DAPSSHI President 
: Principal II, PESPA President 
: Principal I/DIC 

Principal I/ DIC 
: Principal I/DIC 

Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 
Principal I 

: Assistant Principal II 
: Assistant Principal II 
: Assistant Principal II 

: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
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Geraldine C. Benghit 
Armando D. Cabahug 
Leonora P. Guile 
Leomar C. Abatayo 
Lorina U. Asayas 
Hsey Lou T. Lumingkit 
Harold L. Canete 
Ailmae M. Galariana 

: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 
: Administrative Officer II 

GROUPINGS FOR DEMONSTRATION TEACHING OBSERVERS AND TEACHER'S 
REFLECTION FORM EVALUATORS 

(March 24-28, 2025) 

GROUP Members 

Group 1 

Roger F. Duhaylungsod 

Titchie Nee F. Roloma 

Florencia S. Gumiter 

Group 2 

German C. Suminguit Jr. 

Evelyn B. Rodriguez 

Nonito G. Banawan 

Group 3 

Relita P. Decina 

Ma. Sherwin C. Alduheza 

Annabelle H. Conol 

Group 4 

Puriza L. Legaspi 

Nildie A. Malabosa 

Judy Marie F. Cabrera 

Group 5 

Romel E. Huertas 

Edith S. Porio 

Susan A. Libonfacil 

GROUP Members 

Group 6 

Roger A. Baril 

Beverlie F. Raagas 

Roland S. Gomez 

Group 7 

Clariza P. Catedral 

Sherly C. Alivio 

Jose Glenn B. Payot 

Group 8 

Jolito P. Vince 

Joselito B. Rosalijos 

Junnifer G. Gutang 

Group 9 

Shieldon F. Honculada 

Christy P. Enoc 

Delio A. Fuentes 

Group 10 

Gina L. Mandawe 

Marylyn C. Banawan 

Herlyn Q. Senarillos 

SECRETARIAT GROUP 

Geraldine C. Benghit 
Annalou B. Flores 

1 & 2 

Leomar C. Abatayo 
Ailmae M. Galariana 

3 86 4 

Armando D. Cabahug 
Lorina U. Asayas 5 86 6 

Lovely Marygold C. Borja 
Harold L. Canete 

7 86 8

Leonora P. Gulle 
Hsey Lou T. Lumingkit 

9 86 10 
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